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ages therefor. But when the person so injured 
shall, in consequence thereof, be bereft of reason, 
the notice shall not be required until thirty days 
after he has been fully restored to consciousness. 

SECTION 5. No general law of this state shall hA — No ekneral .  aw 

construed or taken to amend, modify, alter or re- atoctffeet this 
peal this act or any provision thereof, unless such 
purpose be set out in such law and reference made 
therein to this act. And all general laws and all 
acts or parts of acts which are inconsistent or in 
conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby 
repealed so far as the mile apply to the city of 
Fond du Lac. 

SEcrrioN 6. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 1, 1889. 

[No. 605, A.] 	[Published April 20, 1889.] 

CHAPTER 437. 
AN ACT to amend an act entitled "an act to re-

vise, consolidate and amend the charter of the 
city of Milwaukee, approved February 20, 1852, 
and the several acts amendatory thereof." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2, of chapter 1, of an act en- Amend the 
titled, "An act to revise, consolidate and amend (tartefo r of the 
the charter of the city of Milwaukee, approved Mirwaukee. 

Feburary 20, 1852, and the several acts amenda- 
tory thereof," is hereby amended by inserting be-
fore the words, "thence south on the range line, 
between the ranges twenty-one (21) and twenty-
two (22)," the following: "Thence south on the 
range line, between the ranges twenty-one (21) 
and twenty-two (221, two thousand four hundred 
fifty-one twenty-eight one.hundredths (2451 28- 
100) feet to a point, thence south forty-six de-
grees, fifty-eight minutes (46° 58') west, two hun-
dred seventy-five thirty-nine one-hundredths (275 
39-100) feet to a point in the center of Fond du 
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Lac avenue or road, thence south forty-three de-
grees, two minutes (43` 2') east, along tbe center 
of Fond du Lac avenue or road, to the range line 
between the ranges twenty-one (21) and twenty-
two (22)," so as to read as follows: "Section 2. 
The territory included within the following boun-
daries and limits shall constitute the city of Mil-
waukee, to-wit: Beginning on the shore of 
Lake Michigan where it is intersected by 
the section line between sections ten and 
fifteen, of township seven north, of range 
twenty-two east, in said county of Milwaukee; 
running thence west along said line and the 
continuation thereof, to the northwest corner of 
section eighteen of said township and range, 
thence south on the range line between the ranges 
twenty-one (21) and twenty-two (22), two thou-
sand four hundred fifty-one twenty-eight one-
hundredths (2451 28100) feet to a point; thence 
south 46° 58' west, two hundred seventy-five thirty-
nine one-hundredths (275 39-100) feet to a point 
in the center of Fond du Lac avenue or road; thence 
south forty-three degrees, two minutes (43° 2') 
east, along the center of Fond du Lac avenue or 
road to the range line between the ranges twenty-
one (21) and twenty-two (22); thence south on the 
range line between ranges twenty-one (21) and 
twenty- two (22)," to, etc. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 16, 1889. 


